

2026CPT.10.05.10131, 2026CPT.10.05.20131

TIP NO

9.630 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONST; CAB

2 SECTIONS OF US 29, 3 SECTIONS OF NC 73 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

|                      |              |      |   | NJR GROUP INC<br>ALBEMARLE, NC | KING ASPHALT INC<br>LIBERTY, SC | BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC<br>CHARLOTTE, NC |                    |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |   |                                |                                 |  |                    |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION  | Lump Sum                       | 137,600.00                      | 165,000.00                               | 185,000.00         |
| 0002                 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE   | 80 TON                         | 1.00 80.00                      | 75.00 6,000.00                           | 70.00 5,600.00     |
| 0003                 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION   | 5.34 SMI                       | 2,200.00 11,748.00              | 5,550.00 29,637.00                       | 2,750.00 14,685.00 |
| 0004                 | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW   | 600 TON                        | 35.00 21,000.00                 | 46.05 27,630.00                          | 50.00 30,000.00    |
| 0005                 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>(1.5" DEPTH)   | 47,247 SY                      | 1.76 83,154.72                  | 1.70 80,319.90                           | 2.25 106,305.75    |
| 0006                 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>(2.0" DEPTH)   | 50,616 SY                      | 1.83 92,627.28                  | 2.55 129,070.80                          | 2.50 126,540.00    |
| 0007                 | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****<br>(0" TO 1.5")  | 369 SY                         | 10.00 3,690.00                  | 9.65 3,560.85                            | 2.75 1,014.75      |
| 0008                 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING  | 19,738 SY                      | 4.95 97,703.10                  | 7.00 138,166.00                          | 7.25 143,100.50    |
| 0009                 | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B   | 4,678 TON                      | 52.95 247,700.10                | 66.00 308,748.00                         | 80.00 374,240.00   |
| 0010                 | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C   | 12,026 TON                     | 53.48 643,150.48                | 68.50 823,781.00                         | 93.00 1,118,418.00 |
| 0011                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX   | 1,136 TON                      | 605.00 687,280.00               | 570.00 647,520.00                        | 620.00 704,320.00  |
| 0012                 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT   | 2,541 TON                      | 90.00 228,690.00                | 144.00 365,904.00                        | 155.00 393,855.00  |
| 0013                 | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (6")                                  | 12,642 LF                      | 0.49 6,194.58                   | 0.60 7,585.20                            | 0.60 7,585.20      |
| 0014                 | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (8")                                  | 14,644 LF                      | 0.49 7,175.56                   | 0.60 8,786.40                            | 0.60 8,786.40      |
| 0015                 | 2612000000-E | 848  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  | 90 SY                          | 120.00 10,800.00                | 175.00 15,750.00                         | 175.00 15,750.00   |
| 0016                 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES  | 4 EA                           | 1,150.00 4,600.00               | 3,200.00 12,800.00                       | 3,200.00 12,800.00 |
| 0017                 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES  | 3 EA                           | 1,100.00 3,300.00               | 3,200.00 9,600.00                        | 3,200.00 9,600.00  |
| 0018                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN   | 661 SF                         | 6.66 4,402.26                   | 6.75 4,461.75                            | 6.50 4,296.50      |
| 0019                 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)   | Lump Sum                       | 235,000.00                      | 358,500.00                               | 205,000.00         |
| 0020                 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT   | 240 HR                         | 1.00 240.00                     | 75.00 18,000.00                          | 80.00 19,200.00    |
| 0021                 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90   | 107,223 LF                     | 0.42 45,033.66                  | 0.42 45,033.66                           | 0.42 45,033.66     |
| 0022                 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS  | 45,342 LF                      | 0.63 28,565.46                  | 0.63 28,565.46                           | 0.63 28,565.46     |
| 0023                 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS  | 1,047 LF                       | 2.60 2,722.20                   | 2.60 2,722.20                            | 2.60 2,722.20      |
| 0024                 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS  | 419 LF                         | 7.80 3,268.20                   | 7.80 3,268.20                            | 7.80 3,268.20      |
| 0025                 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90   | 20 EA                          | 25.00 500.00                    | 25.00 500.00                             | 25.00 500.00       |
| 0026                 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS  | 82 EA                          | 62.50 5,125.00                  | 62.50 5,125.00                           | 62.50 5,125.00     |
| 0027                 | 4770000000-E | 1205 | 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **<br>(TYPE II)  | 548 LF                         | 10.00 5,480.00                  | 10.00 5,480.00                           | 10.00 5,480.00     |
| 0028                 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"  | 138,124 LF                     | 0.15 20,718.60                  | 0.15 20,718.60                           | 0.15 20,718.60     |
| 0029                 | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"  | 372 LF                         | 1.50 558.00                     | 1.50 558.00                              | 1.50 558.00        |
| 0030                 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"   | 293 LF                         | 3.00 879.00                     | 3.00 879.00                              | 3.00 879.00        |
| 0031                 | 4892000000-N | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205<br>YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, 24", 90 MILS | 5 EA                           | 7.80 39.00                      | 7.80 39.00                               | 7.80 39.00         |
| 0032                 | 4895000000-N | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA)<br>POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS                              | 1,008 EA                       | 58.00 58,464.00                 | 58.00 58,464.00                          | 58.00 58,464.00    |
| 0033                 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS  | 204 EA                         | 13.50 2,754.00                  | 13.50 2,754.00                           | 13.50 2,754.00     |
| 0034                 | 5255000000-N | 1413 | PORTABLE LIGHTING   | Lump Sum                       | 10,000.00                       | 11,150.00                                | 10,000.00          |
| 0035                 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT   | 4,488 LF                       | 12.00 53,856.00                 | 12.00 53,856.00                          | 12.00 53,856.00    |

2026CPT.10.05.10131, 2026CPT.10.05.20131

Mar 18, 2026

DJ00590

TIP NO

9.630 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONST; CAB

2 SECTIONS OF US 29, 3 SECTIONS OF NC 73 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

|                | NJR GROUP INC<br>ALBEMARLE, NC |              | KING ASPHALT INC<br>LIBERTY, SC |              | BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC<br>CHARLOTTE, NC |              |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | TOTAL                          | 2,764,099.20 | TOTAL                           | 3,399,934.02 | TOTAL                                    | 3,724,060.22 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  | SUB-TOTAL                      | 2,764,099.20 | SUB-TOTAL                       | 3,399,934.02 | SUB-TOTAL                                | 3,724,060.22 |

2026CPT.10.05.10131, 2026CPT.10.05.20131

TIP NO

9.630 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONST; CAB

2 SECTIONS OF US 29, 3 SECTIONS OF NC 73 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO  
LLC  
CHARLOTTE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

|      |              |      |   |          |     |          |              |
|------|--------------|------|---|----------|-----|----------|--------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION  | Lump Sum |     |          | 185,000.00   |
| 0002 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE   | 80       | TON | 65.00    | 5,200.00     |
| 0003 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION   | 5.34     | SMI | 4,500.00 | 24,030.00    |
| 0004 | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW   | 600      | TON | 35.00    | 21,000.00    |
| 0005 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>(1.5" DEPTH)   | 47,247   | SY  | 3.00     | 141,741.00   |
| 0006 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>(2.0" DEPTH)   | 50,616   | SY  | 3.50     | 177,156.00   |
| 0007 | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****<br>(0" TO 1.5")  | 369      | SY  | 10.00    | 3,690.00     |
| 0008 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING  | 19,738   | SY  | 6.00     | 118,428.00   |
| 0009 | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B   | 4,678    | TON | 86.00    | 402,308.00   |
| 0010 | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C   | 12,026   | TON | 88.00    | 1,058,288.00 |
| 0011 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX   | 1,136    | TON | 544.00   | 617,984.00   |
| 0012 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT   | 2,541    | TON | 144.00   | 365,904.00   |
| 0013 | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (6")                                  | 12,642   | LF  | 1.50     | 18,963.00    |
| 0014 | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (8")                                  | 14,644   | LF  | 1.50     | 21,966.00    |
| 0015 | 2612000000-E | 848  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  | 90       | SY  | 175.00   | 15,750.00    |
| 0016 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES  | 4        | EA  | 3,200.00 | 12,800.00    |
| 0017 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES  | 3        | EA  | 3,200.00 | 9,600.00     |
| 0018 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN   | 661      | SF  | 6.05     | 3,999.05     |
| 0019 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)   | Lump Sum |     |          | 250,000.00   |
| 0020 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT   | 240      | HR  | 75.00    | 18,000.00    |
| 0021 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90   | 107,223  | LF  | 0.42     | 45,033.66    |
| 0022 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS  | 45,342   | LF  | 0.63     | 28,565.46    |
| 0023 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS  | 1,047    | LF  | 2.60     | 2,722.20     |
| 0024 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS  | 419      | LF  | 7.80     | 3,268.20     |
| 0025 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90   | 20       | EA  | 25.00    | 500.00       |
| 0026 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS  | 82       | EA  | 62.50    | 5,125.00     |
| 0027 | 4770000000-E | 1205 | 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **<br>(TYPE II)  | 548      | LF  | 10.00    | 5,480.00     |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"  | 138,124  | LF  | 0.15     | 20,718.60    |
| 0029 | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"  | 372      | LF  | 1.50     | 558.00       |
| 0030 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"   | 293      | LF  | 3.00     | 879.00       |
| 0031 | 4892000000-N | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205<br>YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, 24", 90 MILS | 5        | EA  | 7.80     | 39.00        |
| 0032 | 4895000000-N | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA)<br>POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS                              | 1,008    | EA  | 58.00    | 58,464.00    |
| 0033 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS  | 204      | EA  | 13.50    | 2,754.00     |
| 0034 | 5255000000-N | 1413 | PORTABLE LIGHTING   | Lump Sum |     |          | 30,000.00    |

2026CPT.10.05.10131, 2026CPT.10.05.20131

TIP NO

9.630 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONST; CAB

2 SECTIONS OF US 29, 3 SECTIONS OF NC 73 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO  
LLC  
CHARLOTTE, NC

|      |              |      |                       |       |    |                |                        |
|------|--------------|------|-----------------------|-------|----|----------------|------------------------|
| 0035 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 4,488 | LF | 16.50          | 74,052.00              |
|      |              |      |                       |       |    | CONTRACT TOTAL | TOTAL 3,749,966.17     |
|      |              |      |                       |       |    | ROADWAY ITEMS  | SUB-TOTAL 3,749,966.17 |

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

|                                |   |              |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------|
| NJR GROUP INC                  | 1 | 2,764,099.20 |
| KING ASPHALT INC               | 2 | 3,399,934.02 |
| BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC        | 3 | 3,724,060.22 |
| BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC | 4 | 3,749,966.17 |

DocuSigned by:

*Jason Brooks*

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...